PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6978799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HERCULES LLC	10/20/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASHLAND LICENSING AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC
Street Address:	5200 BLAZER PARKWAY
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15596622		
Application Number:	15810757		
Application Number:	16113944		
Application Number:	16490776		
Application Number:	63126587		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)461-4713

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19082433558

Email: NTietcheu@ashland.com
Correspondent Name: NATHALIE TIETCHEU
Address Line 1: 1005 U.S. 202/206
Address Line 2: ASHLAND LLC

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHALIE TIETCHEU
SIGNATURE:	/NATHALIE TIETCHEU/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021
	l

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 057848 FRAME: 0254

506931962

source=10-20-21 Assignment#page1.tif source=10-19-21 list of patent applications Hercules - ALIP#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057848 FRAME: 0255

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is effective October 20, 2021 between HERCULES LLC (Assignor) and ASHLAND LICENSING AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTTY LLC (Assignee) (A Delaware Limited Liability Company), with a place of business at 5200 Blazer Parkway, Dublin, Ohio 43017, both Delaware corporations.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each of the Letters Patent and patent applications set forth in attached Annex 1, and all inventions described and claimed therein, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted thereon, and all extensions and reissues thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

HERCULES LLC

By /William J. DAVIS/

William J. DAVIS

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 057848 FRAME: 0256

ASH 7296	ASH 7292	ASH 7295	ASH 7294	ASH 7293		ASH 7291	ASH 7273	ASH 7272	Docket
HER 12280	HER 12083	HER 12207	HER 12123	HER 12106		HER 12036	HER 12220	HER 12269	Dacket
A TWO-COMPONENT POLYURETHANE FOR POLYCARBONATE BONDING	ULTRA HIGH SOLID EMULSION FOR PSA APPLICATION	A TWO-COMPONENT POLYURETHANE COMPOSITION, PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND A METHOD OF USE THEREOF	MULTI-COMPONENT ADHESIVE SYSTEM	URETHANE ACRYLATE HYBRID STRUCTURE ADHESIVES	ULTRA-HIGH SOLIDS EMULSION AND APPLICATION	AQUEOUS PRIMER COATING COMPOSITION AND USE	A WATER-BASED HUMIDITY RESISTANT ADHESIVE COMPOSITION, PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF	A WATER-SOLUBLE PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION, ROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF (AROSET-1444)	Title
63/243951	15/810757	63/126587	16/490776	16/113944	15/810757	15/596622	63/125849	63/117299	Application Number
9/14/2014	11/13/2017	17-Dec-20	3-Sep-19	27-Aug-18	13-Nov-17	6-May-17	15-Dec-20	23-Nov-20	Filing Date
				10844254	10526480	10301478			Patent Number
				24-Nov-20	7-Jan-20	28-May-19			issue Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Published	Granted	Granted	Granted	Pending	Pending	Application Exp Date Status
		17-Dec-21		27-Aug-38	1-Mar-38	6-May-37	15-Dec-21	23-Nov-21	Exp Date
HERCULES LLC	HERCULES LLC	HERCULES LLC	HERCULES LLC	HERCULES LLC		HERCULES LLC	HERCULES LLC	HERCULES LLC	Listed Owner

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/20/2021 REEL: 057848 FRAME: 0257